

101684866

(D 0.00)	rm Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hong-Soo Kim; Jong-Hyun Lee; Youn-Suk Jeong	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): [V] Name: Korea Telecom Internal Address: APR 1 2 2001
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:, 02/15/01_,	Street Address: 206 Jungja-Dong, Pundang-ku Sungnam-Shi City: Kyoungki-Do State: KOREA ZIP: Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	oplication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	ers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document. 102421 00000004 02758384 Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. <u>51876p222</u> (5/27/1997)

ASSIGNMENT

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	knowledged, the undersigned,
(1) KIM, HONG-SOO	
(2) LEE, JONG-HYUN	
(3) JEONG, YOUN-SUK	
(4)	
KOREA TELECOM a corporation organized	vention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto under the laws of the Republic of Korea, SUNGNAM-SHI, KYOUNGKI-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the 100 in the invention entitled METHOD FOR
FINDING SHORTEST PATH TO DESTINATION IN T	RAAFFIC NETWORK USING DI JKSTRA ALGORITHM
OR FLOYD-WARSHALL ALGORITHM	
(a) for which an application for United States Lette identified by United States Serial No. 09/75 or	rs Patent was filed on December 27,2000, and 2,324;
(b) for which an application for United States Lette	rs Patent was executed on
to issue any and all United States Letters Patents which divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continual International Convention for the Protection of Industr	e United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks nich may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, ations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the rial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as sentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of f of said ASSIGNEE;
making application for and obtaining original, divisio States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its su- further remuneration, in and to any improvements, a or related to the said invention; and to execute any	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in anal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United occessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without applications for patent based thereon, growing out of papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns IGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our sign	natures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Harton Go	15 Feb. 200)
Name: WKIM, HONG-SOO	15 Feb. 2001
Name: LEE, JONG-HYUN Name: JEONG, YOUN-SUK	15. Feb. 2001
4)	
Name:	

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011697 FRAME: 0698